DOCUMENT 2

06-03-2002 **RECORD 2ND**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 16092.3001 PAGE 1 OF 2

FORM PTO-1594

102109584

1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:	2.20.03		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 16092.3001			
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Name:PRG-SCHULTZ INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation State: Georgia [] Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 2300 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 100 North City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30339-8426		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	1 - Pr 4440 A 4120		
[] YES [X] NO	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation State: Georgia [] Other		
	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
2002 LMUELLER 00000016 1664351	[] YES [X] NO 1664351		
481 40.00 DP 482 100.00 DP	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Other		
Security Agreement X Change of Name	е		
Execution Date: January 24, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,664,351; 2,279,170; 2,285,531; 2,377,643; 2,377,644.		
Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William H. Needle NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5		
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0917

DOCUMENT 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 16092.3001 PAGE 2 OF 2

RECORD 2ND

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$140.00		
[X] Enclosed, authorized by a signed Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038			
[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.			

8. Deposit account number: 14-0629			
(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)			
9. To the best of my knowledge and believe true copy of the original document. William H. Needle	ef, the foregoing information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a	
William H. Needle	Da	ate	
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 7			
I hereby certify that this correspondence envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, D this day of May, 2002, Michael Moody	e is being deposited with the United States irector of the United States Patent and Trad	Postal Service as first class mail in an lemark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, on	

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER: 020240144 CONTROL NUMBER: K602561 EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/24/2002 REFERENCE: 0045

PRINT DATE : 01/24/2002

FORM NUMBER : 611

JOHN M. COOK 2300 WINDY RIDGE PARKWAY SUITE 100 NORTH ATLANTA, GA 303398426

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

1, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

PRG-SCHULTZ INTERNATIONAL, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of Chata

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0919

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 14-2-1001 and 14-2-1002 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "Code"), THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Georgia corporation, hereby submits these Articles of Amendment:

- 1. The name of the corporation is The Profit Recovery Group International, Inc.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are hereby amended by deleting the current Article I in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is PRG-Schultz International, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. The foregoing Amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation on January 18, 2002.
- 4. Pursuant to Section 14-2-1002 of the Code, shareholder approval was not required.
- 5. The corporation has requested and paid for publication of a notice of intent to file articles of amendment to change the name of the corporation as required by Section 14-2-1006.1 of the Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its officer this 24rd day of January, 2002.

THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC.

usa A usak wa

12745 10 KE JELJES

RECORDED: 05/29/2002

John M. Cook

Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer

142**6**000v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0920